Thermo™ -Expansion Valve Series T
Exchangeable Power Assemblies and Orifices
Features
• Modular design for economical logistics and easy
assembly and servicing
• Very good stability due to large diaphragm diameter
• Constant superheat across a wide application range
• Superior partial load performance due to double seat orifice

• Flanges: brazing ODF/ODM connection
TCLE
Type Code Valve
TCLE-25 M W 55 WL 10x16
Type Code Power Element
XC 726 - M W 55 2 B
Valve Series
Capacity Code
Power element
Refrigerant:
Refrigerant:
M: R134a
S: R404A/R507
B: R448A/R449A
Charge Code
N: R407C
Z: R410A
C: R513A
M: R134a
S: R404A/R507
B: R448A/R449A
Charge Code
MOP Code
N: R407C
Z: R410A
C: R513A
MOP Code
Flange Style
WL = Angle Style
DL = Straight through
Connection:Inlet x Outlet
Capillary tube code
1: 1.5 m
2: 3 m
External equalizer
s
Nominal Capacities for Orifices
V
a
lv
e
S
e
ri
e
s
Type
Nominal Capacity (kW)
Type
Nominal Capacity (kW) Orific
e
Type
Power
Element
Type R134a R513A* R450A* R1234yf* R1234ze*
R404A /
R507 R452A*
T
C
L
E
-
25MW 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 25SW 1.3 1.4 X22440-B1B
X
B
1
0
1
9
 .
..
1
B
75MW 2.9 2.6 2.5 2.1 2.2 75SW 2.6 2.8 X22440-B2B
150MW 6.1 5.5 5.4 4.4 4.8 150SW 5.6 6.0 X22440-B3B